BULLWILL
P2
1. Features
2. Dimension
3. Part Numbering
4. Specification
Series A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) E(mm) F(mm)
TPRH0704F 7.30±0.30 7.30±0.30 4.50 max. 2.00 ref. 1.50 ref. 4.00 ref.
  Units: mm
Inductance (uH)
Part Number Tolerance Test Frequency
(Hz)
DCR
(Ω) max.
Rated Current
(A) max.
TPRH0704F-3R2M 3.2±20% 1V/1KHz 0.030 3.50
TPRH0704F-3R9M 3.9±20% 1V/1KHz 0.040 3.10
TPRH0704F-100M 10±20% 1V/1KHz 0.049 1.84
TPRH0704F-120M 12±20% 1V/1KHz 0.058 1.71
TPRH0704F-150M 15±20% 1V/1KHz 0.081 1.47
TPRH0704F-180M 18±20% 1V/1KHz 0.091 1.31
TPRH0704F-220M 22±20% 1V/1KHz 0.11 1.23
TPRH0704F-270M 27±20% 1V/1KHz 0.15 1.12
TPRH0704F-330M 33±20% 1V/1KHz 0.17 0.96
TPRH0704F-390M 39±20% 1V/1KHz 0.23 0.91
TPRH0704F-470M 47±20% 1V/1KHz 0.26 0.88
SMD Type Power Inductor TPRH0704F-SERIES
Pb-free
Pb
TPRH 0704 F   - 100 M

P3
5. Material List
6. Schematic Diagram
NO ITEM MATERIAL
1 CORE FERRITE CORE (DR TYPE)
2 CORE FERRITE CORE (RI TYPE)
3 GLUE G500
4 WIRE 2UEW
5 BASE LCP BASE
Inductance (uH)
Part Number Tolerance Test Frequency (Hz)
DCR
(Ω) max.
Rated Current
(A) max.
TPRH0704F-560M 56±20% 1V/1KHz 0.35 0.75
TPRH0704F-680M 68±20% 1V/1KHz 0.38 0.69
TPRH0704F-820M 82±20% 1V/1KHz 0.43 0.61
TPRH0704F-101M 100±20% 1V/1KHz 0.61 0.60
TPRH0704F-121M 120±20% 1V/1KHz 0.66 0.52
TPRH0704F-151M 150±20% 1V/1KHz 0.88 0.46
TPRH0704F-181M 180±20% 1V/1KHz 0.98 0.42
TPRH0704F-221M 220±20% 1V/1KHz 1.17 0.36
TPRH0704F-271M 270±20% 1V/1KHz 1.64 0.34
TPRH0704F-331M 330±20% 1V/1KHz 1.86 0.32
TPRH0704F-391M 390±20% 1V/1KHz 2.85 0.29
TPRH0704F-471M 470±20% 1V/1KHz 3.01 0.26
TPRH0704F-561M 560±20% 1V/1KHz 3.62 0.23
TPRH0704F-681M 680±20% 1V/1KHz 4.63 0.22
TPRH0704F-821M 820±20% 1V/1KHz 5.20 0.20
TPRH0704F-102M 1000±20% 1V/1KHz 6.00 0.18
1
2
3
4